Client Code: KM0892.002DV1C1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) 1. Takeshi Yamakawa 2. Tsutomu Ishida Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: OMRON TATEISI ELECTRONICS CO. Internal Address: 10, Tsuchido-cho, Hanazono Ukyo-ku, Kyoto 616 JAPAN Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? 		
() Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name	() Yes (X) No		
() Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) 1. 11/07/1989 2. 09/29/1989	4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): (X) Patent No.: 5,239,620 Filed Date: August 24, 1993 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No		
 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: KM0892.002DV1C1 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	 Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Russell M. Jeide Name of Person Signing 54,198 Registration No.	information is true and correct, and any attached copy 2/24/09 ature Date		
Total number of pages including cover Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with req			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

6689811 022309

> **PATENT REEL: 022309 FRAME: 0498**

ASSIGNMENT OF USA PATENT APPLICATION—PENDING OR TO BE FILED (REV. 2-28-85)

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(1-4) Insert Name(s) of laventor(s)		(1) Takesh	i Yamakawa		and
		(2) Tsutom	u Ishida	·	
		(3) None			×v4
		(4) <u>None</u>			
		In consideration of considerations paid to e hereby does assign, trans	ach of the undersign	llar (\$1.00) and other cd, the undersigned agre	good and valuable e(s) to assign, and
(5)	Insert name of Assignes	(5) OMRON T	ATEISI ELECT	RONICS CO.	-
(0)	Insert address of Assignoa	(6) of 10. Tsuchid	o-cho, Hanazono	o, Ukyo-ku, Kyot <u>o</u>	616, Japan
		(hereinafter designated States, its territories,	as the Assignce) the dependencies and	entire right, title and inte- possessions, and for	erest for the United the country of
(7)	losert any additional countries	(7) Letters Patent which ma		on, and all appli c ations known as	for patent and any
	insert Identification of Idvention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	FUZZY CO	NTROL	VERIFYING APPA	,
	Application Number			(Case No.	=
	If Application not signed			ot on even date, then has	
	on even date then insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) oa <u></u>			or has already filed
	Allernative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. apple. Serial	Number <u>392,30</u>	3 filed on Augus	t 11, 1989_
(11)	Doloto il not Applicable	(11) The undersigned a assignee at the time the i		ation of assignment of th	is invention to said
deen conce obtai	 The undersigned agree(s) on all applications thereof and a necessary or expedient. The undersigned agree(s) criting this application or coming evidence and going forward). The undersigned agree(s) is claims or provisions of the Intelligence (s) is considered. 	also to execute separate as: to execute all papers nece tinuation or division there and with such interference, be execute all papers and do crnational Convention for	signateats in connection we seef and to cooperate cuments and perform a Protection of Industris	n with such applications: ith any interference which with the Assignee in even any act which may be need it Property or similar app	as the Assignee may th may be declared by way possible in ressary in connection eements.
pater the Us As issign (power of the	It to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby autinited States resulting from saids signee of the entire interest, and, and that he has (they have) The undersigned hereby get a to insert on this assignment as United States Patent Office for	horize(s) and request(s) application or any division of the bereby covenants that (e) not executed and will aut(s) the firm of STEVE) for further identification who recordation of this docu	the Commissioner of It to divisions or continue to divisions or continue to bas (they have) that execute, any agree NS, DAVIS, MILLER with may be necessary ment.	latents to issue any and a uing applications thereof i uil right to convey the e ment in conflict herewith & MOSHER (Registrati or desirable in order to co	Il Letters Patents of to the said Assignee, naire interest herein on No. 14436) the
•	n witness whereof, executed b	y the budgisights on the t	Traile	On a Company	
Jate	Nov. 7. 1989 Sign	sture of inventor (1)	A County ((SEAL)
	Sopt 29, 1989 Sign		Takeshi Ya: <i>Tsu taomu</i>	makawa Ishida	
/ate	Sign	ature of Inventor (2)	Tsutomu Is		(SEAL)
Date	Sign	ature of inventor (3) _		····	(SEAL)
Date	Sign	eture of Inventor (4)		-	(SEAL)
7.5.A	This assignment should preferal L. If neither, then it should be	oly be signed before: (a) a	Notary Public if within	the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Co	
				=	
)ate.	Sef. 29 1889 Wilne Nev. 7. 1987 Wilne	ss Yasuyo	Kuboyama		
		/	/		

1985 STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHEA

RECORDED: 02/25/2009

REEL: 022309 FRAME: 0499